
Rate  applicable  from  January  1  to  December  31,  2024,  published  in  the  Official  Gazette  of  the  Federation  on  December  29,  2023

Pesticides,  Fertilizers  and  Toxic  Substances

Health  records

Supplies  for  health

Federal  Commission  for  the  Protection  against  Health  Risks

By  modification  of  the  Reason  or

By  modification,  renewal  or  extension  to

For  modification,  renewal  or  extension  of  each  

registration,  you  will  pay  75%  of  the  corresponding  fee.

For  modification  of  the  Company  Name  

or  Name  of  the  owner  of  the  registration  or  any  other  

change  with  respect  to  the  owner,  the  corresponding  

50%  fee  will  be  paid.

Company  Name  of  the  owner  of  the  registration,  each  

registration  will  pay  75%  of  the  fee  or  any  other  change  with  respect  to  the  corresponding  owner

will  pay  the  corresponding  50%  fee

Generic  drug

Homeopathic,  herbal  and  vitamin  medicine

$102,313.47  

$182,942.01  

$24,329.42

Toxicological  Category  1
195-A-IV-b

$50,784

Oklahoma  Street  No.  14,  Colonia  Nápoles;  Benito  Juárez,  Mexico  City,  CP  03810.

Article

400107

400107

Service  description

Rounded

$101,568  
$84,640  
$59,487  
$42,884  
$27,681  

$8,792

Rounded

$7,602.94  

$11,150.98  

$14,192.16

$11,151

Toxicological  Category  4 $21,442

195-AIa $76,735.10  

$137,206.51  

$18,247.07

$15,205.88  

$22,301.95  

$28,384.31

Class  II

round  out

195-A-IV-e

Phone  800-033-5050

Page  1  of  13

New  molecule  drug

LFD

400107

Payment  key

400107

Rounded

195-A-IV-c

$76,175.74  
$63,479.78  
$44,615.21  
$32,163.09  
$20,760.39  

$6,594.08

Rounded

$51,157

$14,192

Amount

Toxicological  Category  5 $13,840

195-AIb

195-A-III-a $15,206  

$22,302  

$28,384

Unrounded

195-A-IV-f

Unrounded

$102,313  

$182,942  

$24,329

400107

Without

$76,735  

$137,207  

$18,247

195-A-IV-d

$76,176  
$63,480  
$44,615  
$32,163  
$20,760  

$6,594

Service  description

Rounded

$91,471

Class  III

Rounded

Plant  Nutrients $4,396

195-A-II

195-A-III-b

$11,404.41  

$16,726.46  

$21,288.23

Without

Article

400107  
400107  
400107  
400107  
400107  
400107

Unrounded

$11,404  

$16,726  

$21,288

For  the  application  and,  where  applicable,  the  registration  of  medical  equipment,  prostheses,  orthoses,  functional  aids,  diagnostic  agents,  surgical  and  healing  materials,  hygienic  products  and  supplies  for  dental  use  that  are  not  medicines,  payment  
will  be  made  for  each  one,  the  right  according  to  the  following  quotas:

Toxicological  Category  2 $42,320
$50,783.83  
$42,319.85  
$29,743.48  
$21,442.06  
$13,840.26  

$4,396.05

Payment  key

For  the  application  and,  where  applicable,  the  registration  of  Allopathic  Medicines,  the  right  will  be  paid  for  each  one  according  to  the  following  fees:

$12,165

For  the  application  and,  where  applicable,  the  registration  of  pesticides,  according  to  the  corresponding  toxicological  category,  and  plant  nutrients,  the  registration  fee  will  be  paid  for  each  product,  according  to  the  following  fees:

195-A-IV-a

Contact:

Amount

400107

195-A-III-c

LFD

round  out

$101,567.65  
$84,639.70  
$59,486.95  
$42,884.12  
$27,680.52  

$8,792.10

Unrounded

$51,156.74  

$91,471.01  

$12,164.71

Class  I  (Low  risk) $7,603

Toxicological  Category  3 $29,743

www.gob.mx/cofepris

Machine Translated by Google



Health  supplies  and  tobacco

Health  licenses

Rate  applicable  from  January  1  to  December  31,  2024,  published  in  the  Official  Gazette  of  the  Federation  on  December  29,  2023

Federal  Commission  for  the  Protection  against  Health  Risks

$120,595.45  
Variable*

Deposit  and  distribution  warehouse

400107  

400115

$241,190.90  

$78,136.02 $58,602

LFD

$39,068

400107

Pharmacies  or  pharmacies $1,427.70

Oklahoma  Street  No.  14,  Colonia  Nápoles;  Benito  Juárez,  Mexico  City,  CP  03810.

Rounded

$29,301

Additional  by  geographic  location

400107  

400115

195-III-a

$120,595 $90,447

Variable

Mixing  centers  for  the  preparation  of  parenteral  nutritional  and  medicinal  mixtures

400107

Pharmacies  and  drugstores  in  towns  of  less  than  2,500  inhabitants  are  exempt  from  paying  this  fee.  The  number  of  inhabitants  of  the  towns  will  be  determined  in  accordance  with  the

195-III-a

Service  description

Variable

400115

195-III-c

$3,569.21

Production  or  manufacturing

Phone  800-033-5050

For  each  request  and,  where  applicable,  issuance  of  a  health  license  for  health  supply  establishments,  or  for  each  request  for  a  health  verification  visit  abroad  for  certification  of  good  practices.

Variable

(Once  your  request  has  been  submitted  to  the  technical  area,  they  will  notify  you  of  the  cost)

*

195-III-b

For  modification  or  updating  of  the  health  license,  

you  will  pay  75%  of  the  corresponding  fee

Variable5-VII

$45,223.30

400107

population  indicated  in  the  final  results  of  the  immediately  preceding  financial  year.

Unrounded

$1,904  

$4,759

$60,297.73

Variable

195-III-d

Import  (warehouse  and  distribution)

www.gob.mx/cofepris

Payment  key

for  the  manufacture  of  drugs,  medications  and  other  health  supplies,  the  fee  will  be  paid  according  to  the  following  installments:

$1,428

$39,068.01  
Variable

Drugstores

400107  

400107

Amount

$60,298195-III-a

Variable

Additional  by  geographic  location

$1,903.60

The  Federation,  the  Federal  District,  the  States  and  the  Municipalities,  as  well  as  decentralized  organizations,  will  not  pay  the  right  referred  to  in  this  section.

$90,446.59  
Variable

$45,223

Additional  by  geographic  location

195-III-b

$180,893.18  

$58,602.02

Page  2  of  13

Unrounded

Factory  or  Laboratory  (For  each  health  verification  visit  abroad)

$3,569

$29,301.01  
Variable

For  each  application  for  a  health  license  for  establishments  that  carry  out  production,  manufacturing  or  importing  activities  of  tobacco  products,  the  following  will  be  paid:

$180,893

Article

Variable5-VII

(Once  your  request  has  been  submitted  to  the  technical  area,  they  will  notify  you  of  the  cost)

$4,758.95

Contact:

Rounded

Variable

(Once  your  request  has  been  submitted  to  the  technical  area,  they  will  notify  you  of  the  cost)

5-VII

*

$241,191  

$78,136

Machine Translated by Google



Pesticides,  fertilizers  and  toxic  substances

Health  licenses

Health  services

Rate  applicable  from  January  1  to  December  31,  2024,  published  in  the  Official  Gazette  of  the  Federation  on  December  29,  2023

Federal  Commission  for  the  Protection  against  Health  Risks

400110

$30,432

195-IV-a

400115

$15,170.67

$11,850

(example  IMSS)

LFD

Variable

Amount

$26,889

•  Blood  bank  •  Blood  processing  center  •  Collection  center  •  Blood  and  blood  components  distribution  center  •  
Biological  qualification  center

400107

195-K-8-II

Additional  by  geographic  location

Rounded

700161

$15,171

Phone  800-033-5050

400110

$6,495

Service  description

Additional  by  geographic  location

$20,665

195-A-VIII

400110

Service  description

$30,431.68

Article

$20,665.42

For  health  establishments  that  perform  organ,  tissue  and  cell  transplants $11,378

400107

5-VII
(Once  your  request  has  been  submitted  to  the  technical  area,  they  will  notify  you  of  the  cost)

Rounded

$27,553.89

$11,849.54

www.gob.mx/cofepris

Amount

400115
(Once  your  request  has  been  submitted  to  the  technical  area,  they  will  notify  you  of  the  cost)

Payment  key

$20,166

400107

For  the  issuance  of  health  licenses,  the  following  fees  will  be  paid:

Variable

LFD

$19,100

$20,166.46

$11,378For  health  establishments  dedicated  to  banking  organs,  non-blood  tissues  and  cells

Payment  key

195-K-8-IIIEstablishments  that  manufacture,  formulate,  mix  or  package  pesticides  and  plant  nutrients

For  the  application  and,  where  applicable,  issuance  of  the  health  license,  you  will  pay  for  each:

$15,799.38

$11,378.00

Page  3  of  13

Rounded

$6,494.54

$26,888.61

Unrounded

For  establishments  that  provide  hemodialysis  service

195-AX

Urban  fumigation  and  pest  control  services

Establishments  that  manufacture  substances  that  are  toxic  or  dangerous  to  health

Variable

195-IV-b

$15,799

Contact:

The  Federation,  the  Federal  District,  the  States  and  the  Municipalities,  as  well  as  decentralized  organizations,  will  not  pay  the  fee  referred  to  in  the  licenses  of  articles  195-IV,  195-A-VIII,  195-AX.

Unrounded

5-VII

Variable

For  health  care  establishments  where  surgical  or  obstetric  procedures  are  performed

$15,170.67

$11,378.00

Article

$19,100.18

For  modification  or  updating  of  the  health  license,  

you  will  pay  75%  of  the  corresponding  fee

$27,554

For  health  establishments  with  blood  services.

195-AX

195-K-8-I

*

*

400107

Unrounded

$15,171

Oklahoma  Street  No.  14,  Colonia  Nápoles;  Benito  Juárez,  Mexico  City,  CP  03810.

Machine Translated by Google



Health  services

Health  licenses

Permits  for  Persons  in  Charge  or  Specialized  X-Ray  Advisors

Rate  applicable  from  January  1  to  December  31,  2024,  published  in  the  Official  Gazette  of  the  Federation  on  December  29,  2023

Federal  Commission  for  the  Protection  against  Health  Risks

195-AX

400110

Unrounded

$15,170.67

195-K-11-II

Phone  800-033-5050

LFD

400107

$1,024

400110

400110

For  the  application  and,  where  applicable,  issuance  of  the  health  license,  you  will  pay  for  each:

(example  IMSS)

Article

195-K-10-I

$16,181

$15,171

$11,378.00

$6,550

$1,366

$3,724

400107

Service  description

$15,170.67

195-K-9

$3,723.55

For  the  modification

www.gob.mx/cofepris

For  health  facilities  with  stem  cell  disposal:

Hospital  transfusion  services

LFD

For  the  modification

$13,175

For  modification  or  updating  of  the  health  license,  

you  will  pay  75%  of  the  corresponding  fee

$11,378.00

$8,734

$2,041

Unrounded

$15,171

400110

For  regenerative  medicine  health  facilities

$2,041.11

Page  4  of  13

Payment  key

•  Stem  cell  collection  centers

Establishments  that  use  radiation  sources  for  medical  or  diagnostic  purposes,  fees  will  be  paid  according  to  the  quota  of:

Service  description

400110

Contact:

Amount

$11,378

$1,024.43

Amount

195-K-10-II

Specialized  Radiation  Safety  Advisor  Permit  for  medical  diagnostic  establishments  with  X-rays,  fees  will  be  paid  according  to  the  following  fees:

Rounded

$11,378

$1,365.90

Permission  of  Responsible  for  the  operation  and  functioning  of  establishments  that  use  radiation  sources  for  medical  or  diagnostic  purposes,  fees  will  be  paid  according  to  the  following  rates:

$16,180.75

Unrounded

•  Stem  cell  bank

195-K-2-I

Payment  key

195-K-11-I

Oklahoma  Street  No.  14,  Colonia  Nápoles;  Benito  Juárez,  Mexico  City,  CP  03810.

Article

195-AX

$6,550.22

400110

For  the  expedition

Rounded

The  Federation,  the  Federal  District,  the  States  and  the  Municipalities,  as  well  as  decentralized  organizations,  will  not  pay  the  fee  referred  to  in  the  licenses  of  articles  195-IV,  195-A-VIII,  195-AX.

$8,733.62

For  the  expedition

Rounded

$13,174.68

Machine Translated by Google



Supplies  for  health

Import  permits

Rate  applicable  from  January  1  to  December  31,  2024,  published  in  the  Official  Gazette  of  the  Federation  on  December  29,  2023

Federal  Commission  for  the  Protection  against  Health  Risks

/

195-G-III-a

195-G-III-d

400110

400110

Contact:

Rounded

Sanitary  permit  for  import  of  finished  product

$2,872.43

Sanitary  permit  for  the  import  of  raw  materials

195-GVd

$6,727.65  

$6,727.65  

$405.94

Issuance  of  prior  health  permits  for  the  import  of  raw  materials  and  finished  products  of  medical  equipment,  prostheses,  orthoses,  functional  aids,  diagnostic  agents,  surgical  materials,

Health  import  permit  for  donation

$406

$13,104

400110

Personal  Consumption  or  Donation  of  Medication  that  is  not  or  contains  narcotics  or  psychotropics

$405.94

400110

For  the  modification  or  extension  of  the  health  import  permit

www.gob.mx/cofepris

400110

Service  description

For  the  modification  or  extension  of  the  health  import  permit

$2,872.43

Sanitary  permit  for  import  of  finished  product

400110

Oklahoma  Street  No.  14,  Colonia  Nápoles;  Benito  Juárez,  Mexico  City,  CP  03810.

195-G-II-a

healing  and  hygiene  products

For  the  modification  or  extension  of  the  health  import  permit

/

$13,104.09  

$368.36  

$368.36

Article

/

400110

195-GVa

Page  5  of  13

Sanitary  permit  for  the  import  of  raw  materials

$406

$405.94

Health  import  permit  for  personal  use  or  donation

Phone  800-033-5050

The  duties  mentioned  below  will  be  paid  for  each  application  for  an  import  permit  and  for  each  product

195-G-II-b

Sanitary  permit  for  the  import  of  raw  materials

Personal  Use  of  Medical  Devices  that  are  not  or  contain  narcotic  or  psychotropic  drugs

400110

$368

LFD

$6,728

400110

$2,872

The  duties  mentioned  below  will  be  paid  for  each  application  for  an  import  permit  and  for  each  product

195-GVb

Payment  key

/

195-G-III-b

/

$13,104.09

Issuance  of  health  permits  for  the  import  of  raw  materials  or  finished  products  of  medicines

195-G-II-d

Sanitary  permit  for  import  of  finished  product

195-G-III-c

400110

$368

Amount

$6,728

/

Issuance  of  Import  Permits  for  raw  materials  and  finished  products  of  medicines  that  are  or  contain  narcotic  or  psychotropic  drugs

195-GVc

Without

The  duties  mentioned  below  will  be  paid  for  each  application  for  an  import  permit  and  for  each  product

400110

$406

$2,872

$13,104

IT  HAS  NO  COST

IT  HAS  NO  COST

Machine Translated by Google



Blood  and  its  components

Import  permits

Products  and  services

Rate  applicable  from  January  1  to  December  31,  2024,  published  in  the  Official  Gazette  of  the  Federation  on  December  29,  2023

Federal  Commission  for  the  Protection  against  Health  Risks

400110

195-A-IX

Sampling  of  products  indicated  in  the  prior  health  import  permit

$829

LFD

Article

400107

Contact:

$828.82

195-GIa $6,489

$6,489

$622

Service  description

$2,882.34

400110

www.gob.mx/cofepris

400110

Service  description

LFD

$6,489.05

Oklahoma  Street  No.  14,  Colonia  Nápoles;  Benito  Juárez,  Mexico  City,  CP  03810.

$621.62

195-GIb $1,214

$4,867

Amount

400110

$432.96

Page  6  of  13

The  fees  mentioned  below  will  be  paid  for  each  application  for  an  import  permit.

Issuance  of  prior  health  permits  for  the  import  of  products  (food,  alcoholic  beverages,  tobacco,  toiletries,  cleaning,  perfumery  and  beauty  products,  food  supplements  as  well  as  the  raw  materials  and  additives  
involved  in  their  production),  fees  will  be  paid  for  each  application :

$1,214.48

Payment  key

Phone  800-033-5050

Payment  key

195-K-2-II

195-GIc $2,882

Rounded

Amount

400110

$6,489.05For  each  application  and,  where  applicable,  authorization  of  the  import  permit  for  food  supplements

For  the  request  for  permission  to  admit  or  leave  units  of  blood,  components  and  hematopoietic  progenitor  cells

Unrounded

195-A-IX

For  any  other  modality  related  to  prior  health  authorization  for  import  (Personal  Consumption  or  Import  of  Samples)

Unrounded

195-K-2-II

195-GId

Extension,  correction  or  any  other  modification  related  to  the  prior  health  import  permit

Article

Rounded

400107

For  the  modifications  or  extensions  requested  to  the  prior  health  permit  for  the  import  of  food  supplements,  75%  of  the  corresponding  fee  will  be  paid.

For  the  modification  to  the  previous  permit  (Fraction  195-K-2-II),  75%  of  the  corresponding  fee  will  be  paid

Prior  health  import  permit 400110

$433

$4,866.79

Machine Translated by Google



Pesticides,  fertilizers  and  toxic  substances

Import  permits

Rate  applicable  from  January  1  to  December  31,  2024,  published  in  the  Official  Gazette  of  the  Federation  on  December  29,  2023

Federal  Commission  for  the  Protection  against  Health  Risks

195-A-VII-b  $19,345

LFD

$5,230

Payment  key

Phone  800-033-5050

Page  7  of  13

195-A-VII-g

195-A-VII-c  $8,328

The  duties  referred  to  in  this  section  will  not  be  paid  when  import  permits  are  requested  by  educational  institutions  in  the  country  officially  recognized  for  the

Toxicological  Category  5

rights  according  to  the  following  quotas:

$38,087.86  

$19,345.25  

$8,328.17  

$3,216.31  

$2,126.29  

$5,263.81  

$5,229.59

Plant  Nutrients

Rounded

195-A-VII-a  $38,088

Contact:

Oklahoma  Street  No.  14,  Colonia  Nápoles;  Benito  Juárez,  Mexico  City,  CP  03810.

Article

Toxicological  Category  2

195-A-VII-f  $5,264
Toxic  substances

Service  description

Toxicological  Category  4

Toxicological  Category  3

Unrounded

www.gob.mx/cofepris

For  the  application  and,  where  applicable,  the  granting  of  each  permit  for  the  import  of  pesticides,  according  to  the  corresponding  toxicological  category  and  of  plant  nutrients  and  toxic  substances,  payment  will  be  made.

195-A-VII-d  $3,216

research  and  when  requested  by  the  Federation,  the  Federal  District,  the  states  and  the  municipalities,  for  phytozoosanitary,  health  and  ecological  campaigns

400107  

400107  

400107  

400107  

400107  

400107  

400107

Toxicological  Category  1

195-A-VII-e  $2,126

Amount

Machine Translated by Google



Procedures  to  support  export

Products  and  services

Supplies  for  health

Foreign  trade

Rate  applicable  from  January  1  to  December  31,  2024,  published  in  the  Official  Gazette  of  the  Federation  on  December  29,  2023

Federal  Commission  for  the  Protection  against  Health  Risks

195-J-III

Of  raw  materials  and  finished  products  of  medicines  that  are  or  contain  narcotics  or  psychotropic  substances

$1,387.27  

$3,331.27

400110

Certificate  for  export  of  product  analysis

195-HI

$1,040

www.gob.mx/cofepris

Article

$10,967.78  

$450.40  

$2,565.67  

$450.40

$405.94

400109

$1,387

$1,387

For  the  modification  of  the  health  certificate

For  any  other  type  of  certificate  not  specified

LFD

Request  for  a  health  verification  visit  for  the  certification  of  good  sanitary  practices  for  export  purposes

5-VII

$1,387.27  

$1,040.34

400110

$2,566

195-G-IV-c

400110

$1,387.27

Page  8  of  13

195-EI

LFD

$10,968

$2,872

400115

$3,331

195-H-III

$2,253

195-JI

Free  sale  export  certificate  for  export  of  health  supplies

Service  description

195-HI

195-HI

Contact:

400110

400110

Amount

400110

$2,252.53

Unrounded

$450

$406

$450

400110

Variable

$1,387

Service  description

195-J-II

$2,732.75

Payment  key

*

195-H-II

Oklahoma  Street  No.  14,  Colonia  Nápoles;  Benito  Juárez,  Mexico  City,  CP  03810.

Amount

400110

400110

Rounded

195-CI

400110

$1,387.27

For  each  application  for  an  export  certificate  of  health  supplies,  fees  will  be  paid  according  to  the  following  quotas:

$2,733

For  the  modification,  correction  or  extension  of  the  health  export  permit

For  the  application  for  certificates  for  the  export  of  food,  beverages,  tobacco,  toiletries,  cleaning,  perfumery  and  beauty  products,  as  well  as  the  raw  materials  and  additives  involved  in  their  production,  the  following  fees  will  be  
paid:

In  the  case  of  certificates  that  require  sampling  for  laboratory  analysis,  an  additional  payment  will  be  made.

Other  types  of  certificates  for  export  (certification  of  formulas  or  processes,  etc.) $1,387

Payment  key

195-EX

For  each  request  for  a  prior  health  permit  to  export  health  supplies,  fees  will  be  paid  according  to  the  following  quotas:

Unrounded

Additional  by  geographic  location  (Once  your  request  has  been  sent  to  the  technical  area,  they  will  notify  you  of  the  cost)

195-HI

Phone  800-033-5050

Rounded

400110

$2,872.43

400110

400110

Variable

Export  certificate

Certificate  of  good  manufacturing  practices  or  manufacturing  of  health  supplies  (does  not  include  visit)

195-G-IV-a

Certificate  for  export  of  conformity  of  good  sanitary  practices

Article

Certificate  for  free  sale  export

Due  to  the  modification  of  the  current  health  certificate

Machine Translated by Google



Pesticides,  fertilizers  and  toxic  substances

Foreign  trade

Procedures  to  support  export

Rate  applicable  from  January  1  to  December  31,  2024,  published  in  the  Official  Gazette  of  the  Federation  on  December  29,  2023

Federal  Commission  for  the  Protection  against  Health  Risks

Oklahoma  Street  No.  14,  Colonia  Nápoles;  Benito  Juárez,  Mexico  City,  CP  03810.

Unrounded

Phone  800-033-5050

For  authorizations,  which  involve  analysis  and  management  of  health  risks  for  public  health,  the  health  risk  fee  will  be  paid  according  to  the  following  fee:

www.gob.mx/cofepris

For  the  issuance  of  each  certificate  of  pesticides  or  plant  nutrients,  the  certificate  fee  will  be  paid,  for  free  sale  or  for  export  according  to  the  quota  of:

Page  9  of  13

Amount

$3,923.76

Rounded

$3,924

Article

195-A-XIII

Service  description LFD

400107

Payment  key

Contact:

Machine Translated by Google



Authorized  third  parties

Other  permissions  or  authorizations

Supplies  for  health

Rate  applicable  from  January  1  to  December  31,  2024,  published  in  the  Official  Gazette  of  the  Federation  on  December  29,  2023

Federal  Commission  for  the  Protection  against  Health  Risks

medical  device  for  health  registration  purposes  will  be  paid  for  each  research  protocol  request:

195-I-VII

Without

$2,595

Page  10  of  13

LFD

195-I-VI

/

*

Contact:

For  other  health  services,  the  following  fees  will  be  paid:

$2,558

For  the  analysis  of  the  request  and,  where  appropriate,  for  the  authorization  of  natural  and  legal  persons  such  as  Verification  Units,  Laboratories
400109

/

$5,772.10

Amount

/

5-VII

$2,595.35

Service  description

400110

/

Additional  by  geographic  location  (Once  your  request  has  been  sent  to  the  technical  area,  they  will  notify  you  of  the  cost)

Oklahoma  Street  No.  14,  Colonia  Nápoles;  Benito  Juárez,  Mexico  City,  CP  03810.

For  the  request  for  Release  for  Sale  or  Distribution  of  raw  materials  and  finished  product  for  each  batch

$5,665.04

Tests,  Certification  Bodies  or  Authorized  Third  Parties,  fees  will  be  paid  for  each  request,  and  for  each  authorization  issued, $11,409.30

For  the  modification  to  the  

authorization,  75%  of  the  corresponding  fee  

will  be  paid

195-I-II

For  the  processing  services  of  each  request  for  health  permits  for  on-site  acquisition,  sampling  and  release  of  raw  
materials,  drugs,  or  medications  that  contain  narcotics  or  psychotropic  drugs.

Rounded

400115

Unrounded

$7,553.39

$2,558.21

Public  higher  education  institutions  are  exempt  from  payment  of  the  fee  established  in  article  195-C-II.

Payment  key

or  item  of  Biological,  Biotechnological  Products,  Blood  Products  or  Antibiotics,  the  following  will  be  paid:

$5,665

Service  description

Phone  800-033-5050

Amount

400110

195-II

Article

$11,409

Variable

Rounded

$7,553

400110

round  out

Unrounded

For  the  service  of  processing  requests  for  authorization  of  Research  Protocols  for  each  medication  or

For  each  request  for  authorization  of  the  Alphanumeric  Code  for  herbal  remedies,  the  following  will  be  paid:

Payment  key

www.gob.mx/cofepris

Article

/

400110

according  to  the  quota:

Variable

Rounded

$5,772 /

195-C-II

LFD

Machine Translated by Google



Verification  visit  for  narcotic  or  psychotropic  drugs

Other  permissions  or  authorizations

Certificate  of  bacteriological  effectiveness  and  Mexican  bivalve  mollusk  health  program

Rate  applicable  from  January  1  to  December  31,  2024,  published  in  the  Official  Gazette  of  the  Federation  on  December  29,  2023

Federal  Commission  for  the  Protection  against  Health  Risks

195-C-III-c

Additional  by  geographic  location  (Once  your  request  has  been  sent  to  the  technical  area,  they  will  notify  you  of  the  cost)

For  the  Certificate  of  bacteriological  effectiveness  of  germicidal  equipment  or  substances  for  domestic  water  purification,  the  following  will  be  paid:

400109

Service  description

400115Additional  by  geographic  location  (Once  your  request  has  been  sent  to  the  technical  area,  they  will  notify  you  of  the  cost)

400110

195-C-III-a
*

LFD

$2,523.76

400115

$3,370

Rounded

Variable

Phone  800-033-5050

5-VII

Payment  key

$3,369.79  

Variable

Contact:

5-VIIAdditional  by  geographic  location  (Once  your  request  has  been  sent  to  the  technical  area,  they  will  notify  you  of  the  cost)

Service  description

195-K-3

Amount

400109

$6,609

$6,185

www.gob.mx/cofepris

Rounded

$3,369.79  

Variable

Amount

Variable

Oklahoma  Street  No.  14,  Colonia  Nápoles;  Benito  Juárez,  Mexico  City,  CP  03810.

Without

195-C-III-bWrapping,  seal  and  sealing  for  export  purposes

Payment  key

Article

400115

Variable

$2,524

400110

Page  11  of  13

For  each  verification  visit  request  for  raw  materials  or  medicines  that  are  or  contain  narcotics,  psychotropics  or  chemical  precursors:

$3,370

Medication  balance

For  each  certificate  issued  under  the  Mexican  bivalve  mollusk  health  program,  other  than  those  indicated,  a  fee  will  be  paid.

round  out

5-VII*

Unrounded

LFD

400109
*

195-K-4

Verification  of  Destruction

Variable

$6,608.64

$6,185.32

Article

Machine Translated by Google



Certificate  of  water  wells  and  sanitary  quality

Other  permissions  or  authorizations

Health  control  cards  and  other  authorizations

Rate  applicable  from  January  1  to  December  31,  2024,  published  in  the  Official  Gazette  of  the  Federation  on  December  29,  2023

Federal  Commission  for  the  Protection  against  Health  Risks

195-E-VI

195-A-XI

400110

400110

Contact:

LFD

Rounded

$316,056

$1,979

To  determine  the  quotas  of  the  rights  established  in  this  Law,  fractions  of  weight  will  be  considered;  Notwithstanding  the  above,  to  make  your  payment,  the  amount  will  be  adjusted  so  that  those  containing

Issuance  of  certificate  on  the  physicochemical  and  bacteriological  sanitary  quality  of  water  for  human  use  and  consumption

For  the  modification  or  extension  of  the  health  control  card  indicated  in  the  section  (Art.  195-A-XI),  75%  of  the  corresponding  fee  will  be  paid

195-I-IV-b $1,979.25

www.gob.mx/cofepris

$8,016

Service  description

$5,215

For  the  replacement  services  of  health  licenses  and  health  records,  due  to  loss,  theft  or  misplacement,  payment  will  be  made  according  to  the  following  fees

5-I

400110

For  the  issuance  of  certificates  and  opinions  on  products,  services,  use  and  consumption  of  drinking  and  industrial  water,  the  right  to  health  certificates  will  be  paid  for  each  certificate  application,  in  accordance  with  the

Article

195-A-XII

$26

Amounts  that  include  1  to  50  cents  are  adjusted  to  the  immediately  preceding  unit  of  weight  and  those  that  contain  amounts  of  51  to  99  cents  are  adjusted  to  the  immediately  higher  weight  unit.

$8,016.09

For  each  request  and,  where  applicable,  authorization  for  the  marketing  and  import  of  Genetically  Modified  Organisms  that  are  intended  for  human  use  or  consumption  or  the  processing  

of  food  for  human  consumption  or  that  are  intended  for  public  health  purposes  or  bioremediation.

*Issue  of  certified  copies  of  documents,  for  each  letter  or  official  size  sheet: $26.11

Page  12  of  13

Amount

$3,771

195-A-XI

Replacement  of  each  health  license:

5-II

Payment  key

LFD

400107

Payment  key

$222

following  fees:

$3,771.25

Replacement  of  certificates  or  duplicates  thereof

$6,953.23

When  in  the  same  act  the  taxpayer  must  make  the  payment  of  two  or  more  rights,  he  must  consider,  in  any  case,  the  fee  without  adjustment  that  corresponds  to  each  right,  and  only  the  sum  of  them  will  be  considered.

Rounded

400107

195-I-IV-a

$221.58

400115

Unrounded

Unrounded

400107

400110

Oklahoma  Street  No.  14,  Colonia  Nápoles;  Benito  Juárez,  Mexico  City,  CP  03810.

Service  description

195-EV

$5,214.92

*Article  6  paragraphs  1  and  2  of  the  Federal  Law  of  Rights

The  adjustment  referred  to  in  the  previous  paragraph  will  apply

Article

$316,055.63

Amount

$990

400115

Issuance  of  certificate  on  water  wells  for  private  supply,  to  determine  their  sanitary  quality

Authorization  of  the  Health  Control  Card  for  people  who  practice  procedures  to  modify  their  physical  appearance,  through  tattoos,  piercings  or  
micropigmentation.

$6,953

Replacement  of  each  health  record:

$989.64

Phone  800-033-5050

Machine Translated by Google



Advertising-related  permissions

Other  permissions  or  authorizations

Rate  applicable  from  January  1  to  December  31,  2024,  published  in  the  Official  Gazette  of  the  Federation  on  December  29,  2023

Federal  Commission  for  the  Protection  against  Health  Risks

Rounded

$9,042.02 $6,782

*Television  and  internet

195-If

Oklahoma  Street  No.  14,  Colonia  Nápoles;  Benito  Juárez,  Mexico  City,  CP  03810.

Food  Supplements  will  be  paid  
an  additional  50%  of  the  

corresponding  fee

$3,212.29 $6,425 $4,818

*Brochures,  catalogues,  posters  and  other  similar  media.  (Printed  with  
surfaces  less  than  1m²)

For  the  processing  and,  where  applicable,  issuance  of  the  health  permit  in  matters  of  advertising  linked  to  the  activities,  products,  goods  and  services  referred  to  in  the  General  Health  Law,  the  right  to  a  health  permit  in  matters  of  advertising  
will  be  paid.  for  each  product  and  type  of  message  in  accordance  with  the  following  quotas:

$1,071 $1,606.16

400107

*Article  6,  paragraph  1  and  2  of  the  Federal  Law  of  Rights

195-Ia

$5,710.73

$1,475.26

$11,421 $8,566

Page  13  of  13

Rounded

Amount

$1,070.77 $2,142 $1,606

195-Ie

Phone  800-033-5050

Service  description

$738 $1,106.45

*Radio

To  determine  the  quota  of  the  rights  established  in  this  Law,  fractions  of  weight  will  be  considered;  Notwithstanding  the  foregoing,  to  make  your  payment,  the  amount  will  be  adjusted  so  that  those  containing  amounts  that  include  1  to  50  cents  
are  adjusted  to  the  immediately  preceding  peso  unit  and  those  that  contain  amounts  from  51  to  99  cents  are  adjusted  to  the  next  higher  unit  of  weight.

Alcoholic  Beverages,  Tobacco,

400107

$11,421.46

$48,726.77

*Press  (newspapers,  magazines  and  other  similar  media)

Payment  

key

$737.63 $1,475

$32,485

$1,106

www.gob.mx/cofepris

Article

Unrounded

$8,566.10$5,711

400107

When  in  the  same  act  the  taxpayer  must  make  the  payment  of  two  or  more  rights,  he  must  consider,  in  any  case,  the  fee  without  adjustment  that  corresponds  to  each  right,  and  only  the  sum  of  them  will  be  applied  to  the  adjustment  referred  
to.  the  previous  paragraph.

Toxic  Substances,  Pesticides  and

$32,484.51 $64,969

$6,781.52

195-Ic

195-Id

Unrounded

$4,521

$6,424.58

*Cinema,  video  in  closed  public  places  and  on  public  transportation

400107

LFD

Rounded

$64,969.02 $48,727

*Outdoor  advertisements  (Printed  with  an  area  greater  than  1m²)

Contact:

Foods  of  Low  Nutritive  Value,  double  
the  corresponding  fee  will  be  paid

$9,042$4,521.01

400107

400107

Unrounded

$3,212

$2,141.54

$4,818.44

195-Ib

The  Federation,  the  Federal  District,  the  States  and  the  Municipalities  will  not  pay  the  rights  referred  to  in  this  section  (Art.  195-I)  for  advertising  for  programs  or  campaigns  for  the  prevention  of  health  risks.

Machine Translated by Google


